

#### Marilla Sno-Mob Snowmobile Club, Inc.

PO Box 137, Marilla, NY 14102

Email: <a href="mailto:snomobmembership@gmail.com">snomobmembership@gmail.com</a> <a href="http://www.marilla-snomob-sc.com/">http://www.marilla-snomob-sc.com/</a>

### Marilla Sno-Mob James Stevenson Sr. Memorial Scholarship

#### **2024 Scholarship Rules and Information**

Applications are currently being accepted for two (2) \$500 scholarships in memory of James Stevenson Sr. Only students who are members or their parents who are members in good standing of the Marilla Sno-Mob Snowmobile Club and the New York State Snowmobile Association (NYSSA) as of January 1, 2024 will be eligible for consideration.

**Criterion:** The Marilla Sno-Mob Scholarship Committee will review all applications and make its award based upon academic achievement, active involvement in the Marilla Sno-Mob and the quality of the original essay submitted with each application.

- Applicants must be graduating high school seniors who have been accepted at a college, junior college, or vocational school.
- The student's parent(s) or guardian(s), or the student if over 18, must be a member in good standing of Marilla Sno-Mob Snowmobile Club <u>and</u> the New York State Snowmobile Association (NYSSA) as of January 1, 2024. To obtain a Marilla Sno-Mob club membership, go to: <a href="http://www.marilla-snomob-sc.com/">http://www.marilla-snomob-sc.com/</a>. To obtain a NYSSA club membership, go to: <a href="mailto:membership.nysnowmobiler.com">membership.nysnowmobiler.com</a>.
- Applicants must have actively participated in some aspect(s) of club operations for the Marilla Sno-Mob during the 2024 snowmobile season and have at least sixteen (16) documented volunteer hours to substantiate this. The enclosed *Volunteer Hours form* must be completed and submitted with the application for consideration. Participation in club operations could include trail maintenance, trail marking, assisting with club-sponsored events (i.e. Safety Course, canned food drive, etc.), or other work necessary to run the organization.
- Completed application form and all required attachments (described below) must be received by the Marilla Sno-Mob by **April 1, 2024** as **one package.** All applications must be complete to be considered.
- Late applications will not be considered!
- The applications submitted to the Marilla Sno-Mob will be answered by mail after judging.
- The selected applicant will be notified by the Marilla Sno-Mob President.
- Marilla Sno-Mob reserves the right to publish essays in full or part along with applicant's photo for the promotion of snowmobiling in any of our publications or on our website and social media. By signing and submitting the scholarship application, the scholarship applicant agrees to these terms.

All application materials are considered confidential and will be limited to examination for their intended purpose only and become property of the Marilla Sno-Mob Snowmobile Club.

#### Mail your application package to:

Marilla Sno-Mob Snowmobile Club, Inc. PO Box 137, Marilla, NY 14102 Attn: SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEE

-- must be received on or before April 1, 2024 to be considered.



# MARILLA SNO-MOB SNOWMOBILE CLUB JAMES STEVENSON SR. MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP 2024 APPLICATION

MAIL TO: PO Box 137, Marilla, NY 14102 Attn: SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEE

DEADLINE: All materials must be received on or before April 1, 2024

# (Please Type or print clearly)

Date			
Name of Applicant:			
Address:			
City	State	Zip Code	
Phone	Email		
Name of school currently	attended:		
Address:			
Date of Graduation:			
Name of College, Universi	ity or Vocational School:		
Address:			
Date of starting study abo	ove:		
Major area of study:			
Approximate cost per yea	r:		
Are you employed (Yes or	No): Year-round: S	Summer only:	
Emnlover Name			



# MARILLA SNO-MOB SNOWMOBILE CLUB JAMES STEVENSON SR. MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP 2024 APPLICATION

MAIL TO: PO Box 137, Marilla, NY 14102 Attn: SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEE

DEADLINE: All materials must be received on or before April 1, 2024

Parent	s Name(s):
Parent:	s Address:
Parent	s Phone Number:
Requir	ed Attachments:
2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	An official High School or College transcript, whichever applies.  Recommendations in writing by at least two (2) teachers, dated and signed.  Recommendation in writing by one (1) employer, clergy or friend, dated & signed.  Proof of acceptance at the listed college, university or vocational school.  An essay about what snowmobiling means to you, or about the impact of snowmobiling in New York (economy, trails, environment), in five hundred (500) words or less.  Completed Volunteer Hours form documenting at least sixteen (16) hours of participation in Marilla Sno-Mob club operations during the 2023-24 snowmobile season.  TION: ALL INFORMATION REQUESTED ABOVE (TWO-PAGE APPLICATION FORM AND HMENTS 1 THROUGH 6) MUST BE SUBMITTED IN THE SAME ENVELOPE AT THE SAME TIME OF CATION OR THE APPLICATION WILL BE REJECTED.
	Deadline for receipt of completed applications is April 1, 2024. <u>Late applications will not be considered.</u>
The ab	oove statements are certified to be true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Applic	ant Signature Date



# MARILLA SNO-MOB SNOWMOBILE CLUB JAMES STEVENSON SR. MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP 2024 APPLICATION

MAIL TO: PO Box 137, Marilla, NY 14102 Attn: SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEE

DEADLINE: All materials must be received on or before April 1, 2024

## Volunteer Hours Form for 2023-24 Snowmobile Season

\* For information on volunteer opportunities, please email <a href="mailto:snomobmembership@gmail.com">snomobmembership@gmail.com</a>

_		Total	
Date	Description of Duties	Hours*	Club Member Sign-off

<sup>\*</sup>Total Hours must equal sixteen (16) or more. Use the back of sheet if necessary.